

Ultimate Guide to Hawaiian Reef Fishes

Corrections as of March 19, 2013

These corrections appear in the 5th printing, June 2013.

Also, in this printing Mutual Publishing refreshed the cover colors.

p. 3 line 1: FLAME ANGELFISH *Centropyge loriculus* should be *Centropyge loricula*

p. 61: HIGHFIN CHUB. 2nd line from bottom: Indo-Pacific and tropical Atlantic.

p. 63: BRASSY CHUB, 2nd line from bottom: Indo-Pacific and tropical Atlantic.

p. 90: BARRED CONGER

Ariosoma fasciatus should be *Ariosoma fasciatum*

p. 148 paragraph 2, line 7: "Mugilibobius" should be Mugil**ig**obius

p. 160, line 1: SUN**SET** BASSLET should be SUN**RISE** BASSLET

INDEX p. 381 third column: same correction as above.

p. vi, photo caption: same correction as above.

p. 160, line 10:

Although the species name means "dawn," the common name Sunset Basslet ~~has taken hold~~ is sometimes used because deep-diver Richard Pyle once wrote an article about one that he saw at sunset.

p. 180: HAWAIIAN THICKLIPPED JACK

Pseudocaranx cheilo should be *cheilio* (Add "i" before "o")

p. 188, paragraph 3, line 4: Among those omitted are the Nebulous Lizardfish (*Saurida nebulosa*), a shallow-water species inhabitant of muddy bottoms almost identical in appearance to the Slender Lizardfish (p. 189), and the Falcate Lizardfish, ~~Hawai'i's only~~ an endemic lizardfish; known primarily from deep water

p. 198. Heading at top of page:

MORWONGS

~~Cheilodactyl~~idae Latridae

p. 216, top paragraph:

Because of commercial collecting for the traditional Chinese medicine market, and to a lesser extent for the aquarium trade, there is concern that seahorse populations ~~are~~ may be threatened worldwide.

p. 216: **REDSTRIPE PIPEFISH** please change color of fish name to black.

2nd line from bottom: To about 5 in. ~~Endemic~~Long considered endemic, but now known from a few Indo-Pacific localities outside Hawai`i. Photo: Marty's Reef....